

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 67-1(1)

Project Name: GRANGEMONT ROAD

State: ID  
County: CLEARWATER COUNTY  
CLEARWATER NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: VANCOUVER, WA  
By: Barbara Allen  
Date: 07/22/03

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Julee Mctaggart

Title: Contracting Officer Date: 7/22/03

Contract Awarded to: Poe Asphalt Paving, Inc. Date: 8/26/03

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
POE ASPHALT PAVING INC 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON, WA 99403	872,728.00	
Engineer's Estimate	778,238.00	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/22/03

Bid Schedule A  
 Project No.: ID PFH 67-1(1)  
 Project Name: GRANGEMONT ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		POE ASPHALT PAVING INC	ALL	95,000.00	95,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70,000.00	70,000.00
15201	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
		POE ASPHALT PAVING INC	ALL	15,000.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
15303	LPSM	Quality control and assurance system			
		POE ASPHALT PAVING INC	ALL	12,000.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		48,000.00	48,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		POE ASPHALT PAVING INC	ALL	35,000.00	35,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14,000.00	14,000.00
15501	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		POE ASPHALT PAVING INC	ALL	1,000.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	3,000.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
		POE ASPHALT PAVING INC	220	10.00	2,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	3,300.00
20301	each	Removal of pipe culvert			
		POE ASPHALT PAVING INC	2	3,000.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	6,000.00
20302	m	Removal of barbed wire fence			
		POE ASPHALT PAVING INC	110.0	3.00	330.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	550.00
25110	each	Culvert outlet control system			
		POE ASPHALT PAVING INC	2	1,500.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,800.00	3,600.00
25112	each	Riprap headwall			
		POE ASPHALT PAVING INC	4	1,000.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	4,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/22/03

Bid Schedule A  
 Project No.: ID PFH 67-1(1)  
 Project Name: GRANGEMONT ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30802	t	Roadway aggregate method 1			
		POE ASPHALT PAVING INC	260.0	22.00	5,720.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	6,500.00
40101	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement class B, grading C, type III pavement smoothness			
		POE ASPHALT PAVING INC	6,200.0	60.77	376,774.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	217,000.00
40103	t	Asphalt cement grade SHRP PG 64-22			
		POE ASPHALT PAVING INC	380.0	260.00	98,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	95,000.00
41201	t	Tack coat grade CSS-1			
		POE ASPHALT PAVING INC	20.0	250.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	5,000.00
41301	m2	Asphalt pavement milling , 25 millimeter depth			
		POE ASPHALT PAVING INC	51,000	1.60	81,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.50	178,500.00
60201	m	2250 millimeter pipe culvert			
		POE ASPHALT PAVING INC	66.3	1,250.00	82,875.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	49,725.00
61901	m	Fence, wire, type 1			
		POE ASPHALT PAVING INC	140	15.00	2,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.00	1,260.00
63401 A	m	Pavement markings type B, broken yellow			
		POE ASPHALT PAVING INC	10,600	0.07	742.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.25	2,650.00
63401 B	m	Pavement markings type B, solid yellow			
		POE ASPHALT PAVING INC	7,700	0.25	1,925.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.25	1,925.00
63401 C	m	Pavement markings type B, solid white			
		POE ASPHALT PAVING INC	12,000	0.30	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.30	3,600.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/22/03

Bid Schedule A  
 Project No.: ID PFH 67-1(1)  
 Project Name: GRANGEMONT ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63505 A	each	Barricade type II			
		POE ASPHALT PAVING INC	24	18.00	432.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		52.00	1,248.00
63505 B	each	Barricade type III (3 m width)			
		POE ASPHALT PAVING INC	2	450.00	900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		145.00	290.00
63506	each	Cone type 700 millimeter			
		POE ASPHALT PAVING INC	100	6.00	600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	2,500.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		POE ASPHALT PAVING INC	38.000	55.00	2,090.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	7,600.00
63509	fix hr rate	Flagger			
		POE ASPHALT PAVING INC	800	38.00	30,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		38.00	30,400.00
63510	hour	Pilot car			
		POE ASPHALT PAVING INC	160	9.00	1,440.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	7,200.00
63520	each	Vertical panel (back to back)			
		POE ASPHALT PAVING INC	6	40.00	240.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	450.00
63521 A	each	Warning light type A			
		POE ASPHALT PAVING INC	4	40.00	160.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	200.00
63521 B	each	Warning light type B			
		POE ASPHALT PAVING INC	4	50.00	200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	240.00
63521 C	each	Warning light type C			
		POE ASPHALT PAVING INC	20	75.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/22/03

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 67-1(1)

Project Name: GRANGEMONT ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
65008	m3	Streambed material			
		POE ASPHALT PAVING INC	70	30.00	2,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	3,500.00